691

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
74 11 3741-3103038 45 31150028 4 4 4 MaH:XeTa CTYMUIIBI C PYXXUHOI B cOope Hub collar with spring in assy
12 469-3103055 454316 2851 4 4 4 IIpoknanka MaciooTpaxarenst Qil slinger gasket
13 452-3103060 4531117645 4 4 4 MacnootpaxaTeb Qil slinger
14 20-3103008-b 454311 0562 20 20 20 BonaT crynuusl Koieca Wheel hub bolt
- BK-69-3103006-14 4543150784 Crynuiia 1 TOpMO3HOIT 6bapabaH KoJeca Wheel hub and brake drum (set* for spare parts)
(KOMIIEKT* JUIsl 3aracHBIX YyacTeil)
* - KOMIUJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
69-3103010-13 454315 0785 1 Crynuua, TOpMO3HOI 6apabaH ¥ HapyXXHbIe KOJIbLA MOIIIUITHAKA Hub, brake drum and bearing outer races
3151-3103027 2 Kosnblio BHyTpeHHee MOAIMITHUKA C POJIMKaMU B cOope Bearing inner race with rollers in assy
350007 6 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
IMoarpynna 3105. /lepxaTeisb 3anacHOro KoJjieca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Carrier
75 1 3741-3105045 45 31352251 1 - - Iepxaresb 3aI1aCHOTO KoJjieca B cOope Spare wheel carrier in assy
2 260085-1129 459862 1080 2 2 - MManew 12x30 Pin 12x30
3 258054-1129 459817 1068 3 3 - ImmuaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
4 3741-3105055 45 3135 2256 1 1 - CekTop nepKarteisl 3al1acHOTo Kojieca B coope Spare wheel carrier sector in assy
5 260116-1129 459862 1111 1 1 - Manern 14x60 Pin 14x60
6 451-3105059 453111 1259 1 1 - CrepxeHb aepKaresisi 3armacHoro Kosieca Spare wheel carrier stem
7 20-3101040-b 4543110194 2 2 - laiika KperuieHUs KoJieca Wheel nut
8 33036-3105045 453136 1219 - 1 - [epxatenb 3amacHOTO Kojeca B coope Spare wheel carrier in assy
9 200375-1129 459326 1117 - 1 Bonr M12x80 Bolt M12x80
10 293391-1129 459952 6528 - - 1 Ilaii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
11 4511-3105010 45 3111 1246 - - 1 [epxXaresb 3am1acHOTo KoJjeca Spare wheel carrier
12 M-7096 4543110361 - - 1 KobI1o cTOmMOpHOE Taifku nepkatesst Spare wheel carrier nut circlip
13 20-3105018-b 454311 0564 - - 1 [aiika mepsxarteist 3aracHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel carrier nut
14 210393-1129 459382 1059 - - 3 Bonr M8x100 Bolt M8x100
15 4511-3105052 45 3111 5631 - - 1 IMonknanka ymopa Prop liner
16 4511-3105051-10 453111 5630 - - 1 Ymop 3amacHoro Kojeca Spare wheel prop
17 250610-1129 459553 1255 - - 3 laiika M8 Nut M8
Ioarpynna 3106. ITokpbimku 1 KaMepbl
Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes
75 18 469-3106010-01 454316 3529 5 5 5 Iuna 215/90-15 monenu S-245-1 B cb6ope Tyre 215/90-15 model f1-245-1 in assy
19 469-3106015-01 454316 3530 5 5 5 IMoxkpeiiika 215/90-15 monenu 51-245-1 Tyre 215/90-15 model A-245-1
20 469-3106020 454316 3053 5 5 5 Kamepa 215/90-15 Tube 215/90-15



8 33036-3105045
2 260085-M29

3 258054-M29

3741-3105055
258054-M29

451-3105059

3741-3105045
260085-M29
258054-M29

a o W

260116-MN29

210393-MN29

W N =

3741-3105055 4511-3105052

4510-3105051-10
250610-MN29

5 260116-M29
6 451-3105059
9 200375-M29
10 293391-M29
11 4510-3105010
12 M-7096 18 469-3106010-01
19 469-3106015-01
12 M-7096

20 469-3106020
3 258054-M29

7 20-3101040-b

Puc. 75. depxatens 3anacHoro kojeca (3105), mokpsiku 1 Kamepsl (3106)
Fig. 75. Spare wheel carrier (3105), tyres and tubes (3106)



IL1

I'PYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJJEHUE PYJIEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING GEAR

Neo Ne no- O003HaueHUE NeTaiu KonuuectBo
puc. ;:;ﬁlg (cOOpPOYHOI eMIUHULIBI) Kox OKII Ha TTOATPYIITY o
Fig. Ref. No Designation of part OKII code Quantity per Hamerosarne Description
No. | 7. (unit) subgroup
in Fig.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
IMoarpynna 3400. Ynpagienune pyJjesoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Gear in Assy
76 1 4511-3400010-01 45 3111 7457 1 VYpasneHue pynesoe B coope Steering gear in assy
2 4511-3400013-01 453111 7458 1 VipasieHue pyjieBoe 6e3 pyJleBOro Kojieca U COLIKK B cO0pe Steering gear without steering wheel and pitman
arm in assy
3 451/1-3400014-01 4531111286 1 VnpapneHue pyseBoe 6e3 KOJOHKH, PyJIeBOTO KoJieca M COLIKU B cbope  Steering gear without steering column, steering
wheel and pitman arm in assy
Moarpynna 3401. Ynpagienue pyJiesoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Gear
76 4 201488-1129 459346 1550 1 Boar M8x1x50 Bolt M8x1x50
5 12-3401130 454511 0823 1 [MpyxuHa pa3kKMMHOTO KOJIbLIA Split ring spring
6 250636-1129 459553 1264 1 laitka M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
7 250651-T18 459553 9220 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
8 252162-112 459816 6013 1 [aii6a 22 npyxuHHas Spring washer 22
9 451-3401090 453111 1300 1 Couka Pitman arm
10 20-3401023-b 454311 0201 1 CanpHUK BaJja COLLKHU B cOope Pitman arm shaft seal in assy
11 451-3401010 453111 1288 1 Kaptep co BTynkoit B coope Steering gear case with bushing in assy
12 3151-3401076 454321 0770 1 BryJika Bajia COLLKU PYJIEBOIrO YIIPaBIEHUS Pitman arm shaft bushing
13 451-3401015 453111 1289 1 Kaprep pyneBoro yrpasieHust Steering gear case
14 M-3549 454311 0011 1 CalbHUK TOPIOBUHBI KapTepa pyJIeBoro yIpaBaeHus B coope Steering gear case neck seal in assy
15 M-3562 454311 0353 1 Hab6uBka canbHUKa TOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa Seal stuffing
16 M-3559 4543110012 1 JlepxareJib calbHMKA TOPJIOBUHBI KAPTEPa Seal holder
17 250511-1129 459553 1056 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
18 252135-112 45 9816 6046 1 [Tait6a 8 npyxxuHHas Spring washer 8
19 4511-3401100 453111 1303 1 Tpy06a KOJIIOHKH ¢ MOALIMITHUKOM B c60ope Steering column tube with bearing in assy
20 4511-3401105 4531111304 1 Tpyba komoHKKI Steering column tube
21 12-3401120 46 1558 6123 1 IMommumHKK Bana B cGope Steering shaft bearing in assy
22 469-3401128 45 4316 3595 1 Kob110 MoALIMITHAKA BaJla Pa3KUMHOE Steering shaft split ring
23 451-3401057-01 453111 8180 1 Kpsiiika KapTepa HUXHSISI B cOOpe Steering gear case lower cover in assy
24 M-3556 4543110352 * IMpoknaaka ToHKast Thin gasket
25 M-3555 454311 0351 * TMpokunazka ToscTast Thick gasket
26 3741-3401058 4531351017 1 Tpy6Ka nmpoBoa CUrHaia pyJeBoro ynpasieHUs Horn wire tube



CLI

49

48

47
46
45
44
43
42

41
40

54 452-3402015

6 250636-M29
5 12-3401130
4 201488-M29

22 469-3401128
53 69-3401067 39 69-3401083 21 12-3401120
52 51-3401082 38 69-3401084 20 4510-3401105
51-3401063-b 37 69-3401078 19 4510-3401100
50 258623-M29 18 252135-M2

36 3741-3401137
250511-1M29 ’\Q
. ’ ~.2 i)

35 A-24457-A

69-3401080

69-3401060-b

3151-3401062
51-3401089-A
69-3401065-b
69-3401164
69-3401073

451-3401040
252155-M2

469-3401069

20-3401071

203401075

3742401008

51-3401033 12 3151-3401076

69-3401038

3741-3401058 11 451-3401010 3 451[-3400014-01

M-3555 10 20-3401023-B

M-3556 9 451-3401090 2 4510-3400013-01
8 252162-M2

451-3401057-01 1 451[1-3400010-01
7 250651-M8

Puc. 76. Ynpaenenue pyieBoe B coope (3400, 3401) u koneco pyneBoro ynpasienus (3402)
Fig. 76. Steering gear in assy (3400, 3401) and steering wheel (3402)




1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

76 27 69-3401038 454315 0828 1 YepBsiK pysieBOro yrnpasieHUs Steering gear worm
28 51-3401033 453114 1978 1 IpyxuHa TpyOKM MPpOBO/ia CUTHAIA Horn wire tube spring
29 51-3401034-b 453114 1979 1 [lai16a oropHasi IpyXXUHbBI Spring thrust washer
30 3741-3401036 4531351016 1 Konb110 yImoTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
31 20-3401075 46 2413 5851 1 IMoamMITHUK PONMKOBBINT KOHMYECKUI HIDKHUN Lower taper roller bearing
32 451-3401035 453111 1293 1 Ban yepBsika 1 UepBsIK pyJIeBOTO YIpaBieHuUs Worm shaft and steering gear worm
33 20-3401071 46 2412 5693 1 [MonmuunHUK poaMKOBbII KOHUUECKUI BEPXHUIA Upper taper roller bearing
34 469-3401069 454316 2768 1 CaJlbHMK BaJia yepBsika B cOope Worm shaft seal in assy
35 A-24457-A 456311 0380 1 IIpobka MacIoHaIMBHOTO OTBepCTHs KapTepa K1/2" Steering gear case oil filler plug K1/2"
36 3741-3401137 4531351414 1 XOMYT 3aKMMHOM PYJIEBOM KOJIOHKH Steering column clamp
37 69-3401078 46 2292 6892 1 [MoamMnHmMK Bajia COLIKU Pitman arm shaft bearing
38 69-3401084 4543150838 1 IMpoxanka 60KOBOI KPBILIKY KapTepa PyJIeBOro yIpaBlIeHUs Gasket of steering gear case side cover
39 69-3401083 454315 0837 1 Kpsitirka 60koBast KapTepa pyJieBOro yrpaBieHUsI Steering gear case side cover
40 201455-1129 459346 1521 8 Boar M8x18 Bolt M8x18
41 252155-112 459816 6006 8 Lait6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
42 451-3401040 453111 1295 1 Baj pyneBoro ynpapieHUs Steering gear shaft
43 69-3401073 4543150834 1 Ocb poJiKa Bajia COLITKH Pitman arm shaft roller axle
44 69-3401164 454315 0844 1 Baut coiuku pyseBoro ynpasiaeHuUs ¢ KOJIbLIOM B cOope Steering gear pitman arm shaft with ring in assy
45 69-3401065-b 45 4315 0832 1 Baut cowuku pyneBoro yrpasieHuUst Steering gear pitman arm shaft
46 51-3401089-A 45 3114 2008 1 Konb110 MoAIINITHUKA Bajla COILIKU Pitman arm shaft bearing race
47 3151-3401062 4543210249 1 Ponuk Bana coiliku ¢ MOAIIMITHUKOM B cOope Pitman arm shaft roller with bearing in assy
48 69-3401060-b 454315 0831 1 Bat comrku ¢ ponvkom B cbope Pitman arm shaft with roller in assy
49 69-3401080 454315 0836 1 Kpsimika kaptepa 60KoBast B coope Steering gear case side cover in assy
50 258623-1129 459842 1369 1 ITudt 5x8 Set pin 5x8
51 51-3401063-b 453114 1996 1 BHMHT peryJMpoBOYHBII BaJla COLIKM PYJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering gear pitman arm shaft adjusting screw
52 51-3401082 45 3114 2005 1 I1lai16a cronopHas peryJiupoBOYHOrO BUHTA Bajia COLUKH Pitman arm shaft adjusting screw lock washer
53 69-3401067 454315 0833 1 laiika pery1npoBOYHOTO BUHTA Bajia COLIKHU Pitman arm shaft adjusting screw nut

€Ll

* - [1o moTpebHOCTH
As required

Ioarpynna 3402. Koneco pyneBoro ynpasjieHus
Subgroup 3402. Steering Wheel

54 452-3402015 4531115777 1 Koneco pyneBoro yrpaiaeHust B coope Steering wheel in assy

oarpynna 3403. Kpenyienue pyJjieBoro ynpapjieHus
Subgroup 3403. Steering Gear Attachment
1 250610-1129

45 9553 1255 4 [aiika M8 Nut M 8





